Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 29 and 50(1)(d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, 18t October, 2025 inter-alia to discuss following resolutions: 

1) Issuance Upto 19,300 (Nineteen thousand Three Hundred) senior, secured, rated, listed, redeemable and non-convertible debentures of face value of Rs.1,00,000 each, issued at par, in one or more tranches, aggregating up to Rs. 193,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Ninty Three Crores Only) (“Additional Debentures”) in dematerialised form on a private placement basis.